

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)
 Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

State: CO
 County: PARK & CLEAR CREEK
 PIKE & ARAPAHO NATIONAL FORESTS

Opened at: FHWA Lakewood Office
 By: Brenda McGehee
 Date: 12/16/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 12/29/03

Contract Awarded to: Schedule C & Schedule Z Awarded Date: 01/08/04

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
American Civil Constructors 4901 Windermere Littleton, CO 80120	18,045,120.90	
Connell Resources 4305 East Harmony Road Fort Collins, CO 80528	20,039,742.00	
Kiewit Western Company 7926 S. Platte Canyon Road Littleton, CO 80128	23,393,600.80	
E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 400 Miles City, MT 59301	23,964,193.20	
Engineer's Estimate	17,498,216.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		American Civil Constructors	ALL	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
		Connell Resources		1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,075,000.00	2,075,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2,221,000.00	2,221,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,295,000.00	1,295,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		American Civil Constructors	12.324	6,500.00	80,106.00
		Connell Resources		6,000.00	73,944.00
		Kiewit Western Company		7,000.00	86,268.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		9,300.00	114,613.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	86,268.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		American Civil Constructors	106	420.00	44,520.00
		Connell Resources		370.00	39,220.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,200.00	127,200.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		220.00	23,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	84,800.00
15204A	Each	Concrete box culvert layout and control			
		American Civil Constructors	3	875.00	2,625.00
		Connell Resources		780.00	2,340.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,100.00	3,300.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2,200.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	12,000.00
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
		American Civil Constructors	ALL	21,500.00	21,500.00
		Connell Resources		17,200.00	17,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200,000.00	200,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		18,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		American Civil Constructors	24.648	1,800.00	44,366.40
		Connell Resources		2,000.00	49,296.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3,100.00	76,408.80
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2,000.00	49,296.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	61,620.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
	American Civil Constructors		280	150.00	42,000.00
	Connell Resources			130.00	36,400.00
	Kiewit Western Company			150.00	42,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			150.00	42,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	36,400.00
15212	Each	Approach road survey and Staking			
	American Civil Constructors		4	525.00	2,100.00
	Connell Resources			470.00	1,880.00
	Kiewit Western Company			3,100.00	12,400.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			2,600.00	10,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	10,000.00
15216A	Each	Parking area survey and staking			
	American Civil Constructors		5	2,700.00	13,500.00
	Connell Resources			2,350.00	11,750.00
	Kiewit Western Company			3,200.00	16,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			9,500.00	47,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	25,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	American Civil Constructors		ALL	270,000.00	270,000.00
	Connell Resources			195,000.00	195,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			850,000.00	850,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			227,000.00	227,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200,000.00	200,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
	American Civil Constructors		ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Connell Resources			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			5,000.00	5,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			42,000.00	42,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
15702	ha	Temporary turf establishment			
	American Civil Constructors		7	540.00	3,780.00
	Connell Resources			4,000.00	28,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			2,800.00	19,600.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			900.00	6,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	10,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		American Civil Constructors	9,900	9.25	91,575.00
		Connell Resources		25.00	247,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		15.00	148,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		14.00	138,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	108,900.00
15709	Each	Check dams			
		American Civil Constructors	20	550.00	11,000.00
		Connell Resources		200.00	4,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		400.00	8,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		380.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,000.00
15711	Each	Sediment traps			
		American Civil Constructors	3	2,400.00	7,200.00
		Connell Resources		15,000.00	45,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,000.00	6,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		405.00	1,215.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
15718	Each	Inlet protection			
		American Civil Constructors	16	170.00	2,720.00
		Connell Resources		125.00	2,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		100.00	1,600.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		220.00	3,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	8,000.00
15725A	LPSM	Temporary diversion channel			
		American Civil Constructors	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Connell Resources		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		12,000.00	12,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		7,100.00	7,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
		American Civil Constructors	1,300	13.00	16,900.00
		Connell Resources		15.00	19,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		20.00	26,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		30.00	39,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	26,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		American Civil Constructors	10,000	10.00	100,000.00
		Connell Resources		10.00	100,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		19.00	190,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		19.00	190,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	80,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		American Civil Constructors	21.0	12,000.00	252,000.00
		Connell Resources		10,000.00	210,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		25,000.00	525,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		15,000.00	315,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	315,000.00
20202	ha	Selective clearing and grubbing			
		American Civil Constructors	2.0	13,000.00	26,000.00
		Connell Resources		4,000.00	8,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		28,000.00	56,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		20,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	20,000.00
20204	m2	Removal of individual trees			
		American Civil Constructors	18	900.00	16,200.00
		Connell Resources		2,500.00	45,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,500.00	27,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	36,000.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		American Civil Constructors	16	135.00	2,160.00
		Connell Resources		25.00	400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		21.00	336.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		23.00	368.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	3,200.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		American Civil Constructors	47	725.00	34,075.00
		Connell Resources		1,000.00	47,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		660.00	31,020.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,000.00	47,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	37,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302V	m	Removal of fence			
		American Civil Constructors	180	7.00	1,260.00
		Connell Resources		25.00	4,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		22.00	3,960.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		24.00	4,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	900.00
20302W	m	Removal of guardrail			
		American Civil Constructors	490	6.50	3,185.00
		Connell Resources		10.00	4,900.00
		Kiewit Western Company		6.00	2,940.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		14.00	6,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	9,800.00
20311	m	Brow removal			
		American Civil Constructors	1,100	33.00	36,300.00
		Connell Resources		10.00	11,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		75.00	82,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		50.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	16,500.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		American Civil Constructors	70,000	14.00	980,000.00
		Connell Resources		13.00	910,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		6.00	420,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		13.00	910,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.50	665,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		American Civil Constructors	750	19.00	14,250.00
		Connell Resources		8.00	6,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		26.00	19,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		21.00	15,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	7,875.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		American Civil Constructors	2,400	3.00	7,200.00
		Connell Resources		6.50	15,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		20.00	48,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		12.00	28,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	28,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20413A	Hour	Slope Scaling Crew			
		American Civil Constructors	1,200	200.00	240,000.00
		Connell Resources		300.00	360,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150.00	180,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		260.00	312,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	264,000.00
20501	m	Controlled blast hole			
		American Civil Constructors	50	18.00	900.00
		Connell Resources		30.00	1,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		600.00	30,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		17.00	850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	10,000.00
20802	m3	Foundation fill			
		American Civil Constructors	8,400	24.00	201,600.00
		Connell Resources		25.00	210,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		45.00	378,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		33.00	277,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	151,200.00
20804	LPSM	Shoring and bracing			
		American Civil Constructors	ALL	1,186,000.00	1,186,000.00
		Connell Resources		1,750,000.00	1,750,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		760,000.00	760,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,743,000.00	1,743,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180,000.00	180,000.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		American Civil Constructors	3,300	1.50	4,950.00
		Connell Resources		1.00	3,300.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3.60	11,880.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		6.00	19,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	13,200.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		American Civil Constructors	3,500	39.00	136,500.00
		Connell Resources		75.00	262,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		65.00	227,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		71.00	248,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	245,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		American Civil Constructors	280	40.00	11,200.00
		Connell Resources		75.00	21,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		70.00	19,600.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		76.00	21,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	22,400.00
25101E	m3	Placed riprap class 5			
		American Civil Constructors	260	50.00	13,000.00
		Connell Resources		75.00	19,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		75.00	19,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		90.00	23,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	26,000.00
25108	Each	Placed boulder, class 7			
		American Civil Constructors	600	38.00	22,800.00
		Connell Resources		45.00	27,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		77.00	46,200.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		310.00	186,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	66,000.00
25111	Each	Placed individual boulders			
		American Civil Constructors	120	39.00	4,680.00
		Connell Resources		75.00	9,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150.00	18,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		650.00	78,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	24,000.00
25203	m3	Rock buttress			
		American Civil Constructors	2,650	52.00	137,800.00
		Connell Resources		30.00	79,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		33.00	87,450.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		45.00	119,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	265,000.00
25206	m2	Rockery wall			
		American Civil Constructors	2,800	100.00	280,000.00
		Connell Resources		330.00	924,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		250.00	700,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		76.00	212,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	700,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25501A	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall, welded wire face			
		American Civil Constructors	16,200	320.00	5,184,000.00
		Connell Resources		230.00	3,726,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		367.50	5,953,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		504.00	8,164,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		315.00	5,103,000.00
26006	m2	Soil nail retaining wall			
		American Civil Constructors	700	515.00	360,500.00
		Connell Resources		470.00	329,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		600.00	420,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		670.00	469,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	196,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		American Civil Constructors	54,500	14.00	763,000.00
		Connell Resources		9.00	490,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		20.00	1,090,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		16.00	872,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	817,500.00
30107	t	Aggregate surface course			
		American Civil Constructors	19,100	13.00	248,300.00
		Connell Resources		10.00	191,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		25.00	477,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		27.00	515,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	343,800.00
30304U	m2	Road reconditioning, scarify 300 mm depth			
		American Civil Constructors	24,050	3.10	74,555.00
		Connell Resources		1.30	31,265.00
		Kiewit Western Company		5.00	120,250.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		3.00	72,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	72,150.00
30402	m2	Aggregate stabilization			
		American Civil Constructors	62,000	8.20	508,400.00
		Connell Resources		8.00	496,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		12.50	775,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		8.00	496,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	372,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30602	m2	Dust palliative application			
		American Civil Constructors	27,400	2.00	54,800.00
		Connell Resources		1.60	43,840.00
		Kiewit Western Company		0.25	6,850.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2.00	54,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	54,800.00
30611	t	Lignin sulfonate / Magnesium chloride, 50/50 mix			
		American Civil Constructors	74	240.00	17,760.00
		Connell Resources		290.00	21,460.00
		Kiewit Western Company		450.00	33,300.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		300.00	22,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	11,840.00
40103PGCD	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 58-34			
		American Civil Constructors	360	400.00	144,000.00
		Connell Resources		500.00	180,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		300.00	108,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		290.00	104,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	90,000.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		American Civil Constructors	60	170.00	10,200.00
		Connell Resources		200.00	12,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150.00	9,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		115.00	6,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	9,000.00
40106ABA	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 1 million ESAL's, type 1 pavement smoothness			
		American Civil Constructors	5,900	60.00	354,000.00
		Connell Resources		65.00	383,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		100.00	590,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		88.00	519,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	295,000.00
40901GAP	t	Surface treatment aggregates gradation A, precoated			
		American Civil Constructors	3,100	34.00	105,400.00
		Connell Resources		90.00	279,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		90.00	279,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		33.00	102,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	62,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40901GC	t	Surface treatment aggregates gradation C			
		American Civil Constructors	1,600	48.00	76,800.00
		Connell Resources		80.00	128,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		86.00	137,600.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		39.00	62,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	28,800.00
40904AR	t	Emulsified Asphalt grade HFMS-2P or HFRS-2P			
		American Civil Constructors	4	335.00	1,340.00
		Connell Resources		1,000.00	4,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		305.00	1,220.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		400.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,200.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		American Civil Constructors	36	450.00	16,200.00
		Connell Resources		700.00	25,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		280.00	10,080.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		400.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	10,800.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		American Civil Constructors	200	25.00	5,000.00
		Connell Resources		45.00	9,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2.75	550.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		57.00	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	6,000.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		American Civil Constructors	11	350.00	3,850.00
		Connell Resources		500.00	5,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		210.00	2,310.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		460.00	5,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	3,575.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		American Civil Constructors	120	935.00	112,200.00
		Connell Resources		1,000.00	120,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,000.00	240,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,300.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	120,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		American Civil Constructors	6,697	1.50	10,045.50
		Connell Resources		2.00	13,394.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2.00	13,394.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2.00	13,394.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	13,394.00
56304	m2	Rock stain			
		American Civil Constructors	2,000	6.00	12,000.00
		Connell Resources		12.00	24,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		5.00	10,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		14.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	20,000.00
60105C	m3	Concrete for pipe collar			
		American Civil Constructors	30	275.00	8,250.00
		Connell Resources		180.00	5,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		880.00	26,400.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,150.00	34,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	30,000.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	46	185.00	8,510.00
		Connell Resources		100.00	4,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		185.00	8,510.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		116.00	5,336.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	7,360.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	1,160	235.00	272,600.00
		Connell Resources		150.00	174,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		250.00	290,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		140.00	162,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	208,800.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	100	255.00	25,500.00
		Connell Resources		210.00	21,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		320.00	32,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		170.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	22,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	32	330.00	10,560.00
		Connell Resources		270.00	8,640.00
		Kiewit Western Company		375.00	12,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		210.00	6,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	8,000.00
60202N	m	885 mm span, 610 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	110	320.00	35,200.00
		Connell Resources		150.00	16,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		300.00	33,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		185.00	20,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	33,000.00
60205ND	m	4200 mm span, 1200 mm rise precast reinforced concrete box culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	14	2,900.00	40,600.00
		Connell Resources		3,200.00	44,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3,340.00	46,760.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		3,700.00	51,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	36,400.00
60205NG	m	4200 mm span, 2100 mm rise precast reinforced concrete box culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	13	3,300.00	42,900.00
		Connell Resources		3,670.00	47,710.00
		Kiewit Western Company		4,900.00	63,700.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		4,200.00	54,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	36,400.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	7	250.00	1,750.00
		Connell Resources		315.00	2,205.00
		Kiewit Western Company		260.00	1,820.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		300.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	2,100.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	132	275.00	36,300.00
		Connell Resources		350.00	46,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		325.00	42,900.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		500.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	42,240.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	10	400.00	4,000.00
		Connell Resources		450.00	4,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		450.00	4,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		750.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,000.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	3	500.00	1,500.00
		Connell Resources		560.00	1,680.00
		Kiewit Western Company		465.00	1,395.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,050.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,800.00
60207N	Each	End section for 885 mm span, 610 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	16	450.00	7,200.00
		Connell Resources		400.00	6,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		515.00	8,240.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		570.00	9,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	11,200.00
60209M	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
		American Civil Constructors	51	320.00	16,320.00
		Connell Resources		550.00	28,050.00
		Kiewit Western Company		65.00	3,315.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		400.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	20,400.00
60209MN	Each	Elbow, 885 mm span, 610 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		American Civil Constructors	4	380.00	1,520.00
		Connell Resources		700.00	2,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		365.00	1,460.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		560.00	2,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	3,200.00
60209N	Each	Elbow, 750 mm			
		American Civil Constructors	7	400.00	2,800.00
		Connell Resources		700.00	4,900.00
		Kiewit Western Company		140.00	980.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		640.00	4,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	3,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60209P	Each	Elbow, 900 mm			
		American Civil Constructors	2	475.00	950.00
		Connell Resources		700.00	1,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		220.00	440.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		740.00	1,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
60305ADA	m	10'-10" span, 3'-5" rise, structural-plate box, 0.109 inch			
		American Civil Constructors	14	2,200.00	30,800.00
		Connell Resources		1,175.00	16,450.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,450.00	20,300.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2,300.00	32,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	16,800.00
60404A	Each	Catch basin type 1			
		American Civil Constructors	19	2,100.00	39,900.00
		Connell Resources		1,000.00	19,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		4,000.00	76,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		3,500.00	66,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	53,200.00
60409A	Each	Metal frame and grate type A			
		American Civil Constructors	7	300.00	2,100.00
		Connell Resources		230.00	1,610.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	3,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		900.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	7,700.00
60409AB	Each	Metal frame and grate type B			
		American Civil Constructors	12	300.00	3,600.00
		Connell Resources		230.00	2,760.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	6,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		900.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	16,800.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		American Civil Constructors	1,500	90.00	135,000.00
		Connell Resources		70.00	105,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	300,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		93.00	139,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	150,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60507F	m	150 mm outlet pipe			
		American Civil Constructors	250	50.00	12,500.00
		Connell Resources		60.00	15,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		100.00	25,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		60.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	10,000.00
60901ZA	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 450 mm depth			
		American Civil Constructors	4,578	40.00	183,120.00
		Connell Resources		85.00	389,130.00
		Kiewit Western Company		53.00	242,634.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		57.00	260,946.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	274,680.00
60909B	Each	Wheelstop (timber)			
		American Civil Constructors	124	230.00	28,520.00
		Connell Resources		250.00	31,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	24,800.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		300.00	37,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	37,200.00
60917	m	Timber curb			
		American Civil Constructors	679	32.00	21,728.00
		Connell Resources		37.00	25,123.00
		Kiewit Western Company		30.00	20,370.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		18.00	12,222.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	13,580.00
61301	m2	Simulated stone masonry surface treatment (Box Culvert Concrete Form-liner)			
		American Civil Constructors	102	80.00	8,160.00
		Connell Resources		250.00	25,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		20.00	2,040.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		140.00	14,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,200.00
61301A	m2	Simulated stone surfacing (MSE Wall Concrete Form-liner)			
		American Civil Constructors	3,822	110.00	420,420.00
		Connell Resources		500.00	1,911,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		300.00	1,146,600.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		185.00	707,070.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	573,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61302	Each	Simulated stone masonry test wall (Box Culvert Concrete Form-liner)			
		American Civil Constructors	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
		Connell Resources		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		625.00	625.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		4,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	1,600.00
61302A	Each	Simulated stone surfacing test section (MSE Wall Concrete Form-liner)			
		American Civil Constructors	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
		Connell Resources		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		5,850.00	5,850.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		4,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	1,600.00
61501BA	m2	Colored Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		American Civil Constructors	29	75.00	2,175.00
		Connell Resources		100.00	2,900.00
		Kiewit Western Company		100.00	2,900.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		80.00	2,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,885.00
61504B	m2	Portland cement concrete wheelchair ramp			
		American Civil Constructors	5	73.00	365.00
		Connell Resources		100.00	500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		125.00	625.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		115.00	575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	350.00
61701H	m	Guardrail system SBTB			
		American Civil Constructors	4,610	190.00	875,900.00
		Connell Resources		220.00	1,014,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		160.00	737,600.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		170.00	783,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	875,900.00
61702FAT	Each	Terminal section type FAT-9			
		American Civil Constructors	14	2,000.00	28,000.00
		Connell Resources		2,200.00	30,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,600.00	22,400.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2,600.00	36,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	26,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702FATA	Each	Terminal section type FAT-6			
		American Civil Constructors	38	1,400.00	53,200.00
		Connell Resources		1,500.00	57,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,150.00	43,700.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2,100.00	79,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	49,400.00
61715	m	Guardrail, steel tube-backed timber			
		American Civil Constructors	22	480.00	10,560.00
		Connell Resources		550.00	12,100.00
		Kiewit Western Company		400.00	8,800.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,250.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,600.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		American Civil Constructors	500	15.00	7,500.00
		Connell Resources		27.00	13,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		21.00	10,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		23.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	4,500.00
61901HD	m	Fence post and rail, wood			
		American Civil Constructors	18	320.00	5,760.00
		Connell Resources		470.00	8,460.00
		Kiewit Western Company		350.00	6,300.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		385.00	6,930.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	540.00
61901LB	m	Fence, log barrier (toad)			
		American Civil Constructors	1,000	15.00	15,000.00
		Connell Resources		25.00	25,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		5.00	5,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		34.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	15,000.00
61902F	Each	Gate road closure			
		American Civil Constructors	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
		Connell Resources		12,000.00	24,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		10,000.00	20,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		10,600.00	21,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61906	m	Remove and reset fence			
		American Civil Constructors	60	80.00	4,800.00
		Connell Resources		90.00	5,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		70.00	4,200.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		76.00	4,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,200.00
62201AD	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		American Civil Constructors	200	85.00	17,000.00
		Connell Resources		75.00	15,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		75.00	15,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		82.00	16,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	20,000.00
62201BC	Hour	Backhoe loader, 180 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (600 mm width)			
		American Civil Constructors	200	95.00	19,000.00
		Connell Resources		75.00	15,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		120.00	24,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		74.00	14,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	22,000.00
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		American Civil Constructors	200	130.00	26,000.00
		Connell Resources		90.00	18,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		120.00	24,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		110.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	24,000.00
62201DG	Hour	Bulldozer, 250 kW minimum flywheel power			
		American Civil Constructors	120	190.00	22,800.00
		Connell Resources		150.00	18,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		175.00	21,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		153.00	18,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	19,200.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		American Civil Constructors	200	140.00	28,000.00
		Connell Resources		95.00	19,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		120.00	24,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		117.00	23,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	26,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		American Civil Constructors	120	185.00	22,200.00
		Connell Resources		110.00	13,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		135.00	16,200.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		143.00	17,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	15,600.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		American Civil Constructors	320	45.00	14,400.00
		Connell Resources		30.00	9,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		40.00	12,800.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		47.00	15,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	11,200.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		American Civil Constructors	7,800	10.00	78,000.00
		Connell Resources		8.00	62,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		16.00	124,800.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		9.00	70,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	117,000.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		American Civil Constructors	28.0	1,300.00	36,400.00
		Connell Resources		2,000.00	56,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,400.00	39,200.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,200.00	33,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,100.00	58,800.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		American Civil Constructors	28.0	6,900.00	193,200.00
		Connell Resources		3,900.00	109,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,600.00	72,800.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		3,100.00	86,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,700.00	75,600.00
62516	ha	Fertilizer, hydraulic method			
		American Civil Constructors	18.0	1,200.00	21,600.00
		Connell Resources		1,660.00	29,880.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,200.00	21,600.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,500.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,910.00	70,380.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62602	Each	Remove and replant trees and shrubs			
		American Civil Constructors	1,130	80.00	90,400.00
		Connell Resources		49.00	55,370.00
		Kiewit Western Company		45.00	50,850.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		50.00	56,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	141,250.00
62602C	Each	Emergent plugs			
		American Civil Constructors	110	6.00	660.00
		Connell Resources		5.00	550.00
		Kiewit Western Company		6.00	660.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		11.00	1,210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	440.00
62613B	Each	Container stock, 20 liter			
		American Civil Constructors	3,268	50.00	163,400.00
		Connell Resources		60.00	196,080.00
		Kiewit Western Company		45.00	147,060.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		60.00	196,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		63.00	205,884.00
62614	Each	Willow staking			
		American Civil Constructors	21,500	2.75	59,125.00
		Connell Resources		5.00	107,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3.00	64,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		3.00	64,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	64,500.00
62701D	m2	Salvaged sod (alpine)			
		American Civil Constructors	4,700	37.00	173,900.00
		Connell Resources		5.00	23,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3.50	16,450.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		4.00	18,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	56,400.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		American Civil Constructors	2,100	16.00	33,600.00
		Connell Resources		2.00	4,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1.50	3,150.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	4,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63304CC	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting			
		American Civil Constructors	24	230.00	5,520.00
		Connell Resources		185.00	4,440.00
		Kiewit Western Company		135.00	3,240.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		150.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	7,200.00
63305BA	m	Posts, wood 100 mm x 100 mm			
		American Civil Constructors	147	47.00	6,909.00
		Connell Resources		14.00	2,058.00
		Kiewit Western Company		13.00	1,911.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		13.00	1,911.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	5,880.00
63305BB	m	Posts, wood 100 mm x 150 mm			
		American Civil Constructors	74	55.00	4,070.00
		Connell Resources		23.00	1,702.00
		Kiewit Western Company		18.00	1,332.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		19.00	1,406.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,700.00
63306B	Each	Object markers type 2			
		American Civil Constructors	156	38.00	5,928.00
		Connell Resources		55.00	8,580.00
		Kiewit Western Company		42.00	6,552.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		45.00	7,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	4,680.00
63307A	Each	Delineators type 1			
		American Civil Constructors	291	31.00	9,021.00
		Connell Resources		17.00	4,947.00
		Kiewit Western Company		13.00	3,783.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		14.00	4,074.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	7,275.00
63307G	Each	Delineators flexible			
		American Civil Constructors	337	39.00	13,143.00
		Connell Resources		35.00	11,795.00
		Kiewit Western Company		27.00	9,099.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		29.00	9,773.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,370.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63310	Each	Installing government furnished sign			
		American Civil Constructors	12	280.00	3,360.00
		Connell Resources		285.00	3,420.00
		Kiewit Western Company		225.00	2,700.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		227.00	2,724.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	15,600.00
63401BA	m	Pavement markings type B, solid			
		American Civil Constructors	328	17.00	5,576.00
		Connell Resources		19.00	6,232.00
		Kiewit Western Company		15.00	4,920.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		12.00	3,936.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	8,200.00
63406	Each	Pavement markings, symbols			
		American Civil Constructors	129	12.00	1,548.00
		Connell Resources		14.00	1,806.00
		Kiewit Western Company		12.00	1,548.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		150.00	19,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	12,900.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		American Civil Constructors	35	116.00	4,060.00
		Connell Resources		200.00	7,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		35.00	1,225.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		36.00	1,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	7,000.00
63506C	Each	Cone type C			
		American Civil Constructors	50	88.00	4,400.00
		Connell Resources		20.00	1,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		14.00	700.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		16.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		American Civil Constructors	80	80.00	6,400.00
		Connell Resources		145.00	11,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		55.00	4,400.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		57.00	4,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63508	Each	Drum			
		American Civil Constructors	150	85.00	12,750.00
		Connell Resources		90.00	13,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		42.00	6,300.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		45.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	13,500.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		American Civil Constructors	12,000	20.00	240,000.00
		Connell Resources		26.00	312,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		38.00	456,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		23.00	276,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	300,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		American Civil Constructors	4,000	50.00	200,000.00
		Connell Resources		43.00	172,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		75.00	300,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		40.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	180,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		American Civil Constructors	750	125.00	93,750.00
		Connell Resources		120.00	90,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	150,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		170.00	127,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	120,000.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		American Civil Constructors	8	260.00	2,080.00
		Connell Resources		1,100.00	8,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		105.00	840.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		113.00	904.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,200.00
63529	Each	Temporary traffic signal system			
		American Civil Constructors	2	35,000.00	70,000.00
		Connell Resources		15,000.00	30,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		20,000.00	40,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		21,000.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37,000.00	74,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD PHASE 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63543A	LPSM	Traffic and safety supervisor			
	American Civil Constructors		ALL	140,000.00	140,000.00
	Connell Resources			165,000.00	165,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			350,000.00	350,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			114,000.00	114,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200,000.00	200,000.00
65001	Each	Landscaping logs			
	American Civil Constructors		35	230.00	8,050.00
	Connell Resources			365.00	12,775.00
	Kiewit Western Company			260.00	9,100.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			370.00	12,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	5,250.00
66201	m	Rockfall fence system			
	American Civil Constructors		70	1,500.00	105,000.00
	Connell Resources			1,600.00	112,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			2,450.00	171,500.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			1,700.00	119,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	70,000.00